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Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

NM OIL CONSERVATION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-141 
kin, , „ _ Revised August 8,2011 

NOV 2 5 2014 
Submit 1 Copylo appropriate District Office in 

accordance with 19.15.29 NMAG. 

RECEIVED 
Release Notification and Corrective Action 

Name of Company: Burnett Oil Co., Inc. *30%0 Contact Leslie Garvis 
Address 801 Cherry Street, Fort Worth, TX 76102 Telephone No. 817-583-8730 
Facility Name Gissler A-2 Facility Type Battery 

Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner BLM API No. LEASE: NMLC-029338-A 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 3C-DI5- 33^% 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line. County 
J 14 I7S- 30E 1650 South 1650 East Eddy 

Latitude Longitude 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 35 bbl Volume Recovered 6 bbl 
Source of Release Transfer Pump. Date and Hour of Occurrence 

11/23/14 
Date and Hour of Discovery 
11/23/14 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
X Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? 
Jeffrey Robertson - BLM Carlsbad 11/23/14 

By Whom? Rodney Standard Date and I lour (1/23/14 10:30 am 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes X No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken * 
Discharge line on transfer pump over -pressurized and ruptured. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 
The spill was on top of a previous spill that has an approved work plan. Discussed with OCD & BLM, and we will continue with remediation and take 
bottom hole samples to confirm clean up. 

1.hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed lo adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local, laws and/or regulations. 

S i g n a t u r / ^ ^ ^ . / 6 ^ ^ ^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

/ / ' 
Approved by Environmental ^ P ^ ' 3 ' ' ^ - ' ^ ^ ^ ^ / ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ , ^ ^ Printed Name: Leslie Garvis 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

/ / ' 
Approved by Environmental ^ P ^ ' 3 ' ' ^ - ' ^ ^ ^ ^ / ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ , ^ ^ 

Title: Regulatory Coordinator Approval Date: / / / £ / / V Expiration Date: / l / ^ Y 

E-mail Address: lgtwvis@burnettoil.com Conditions of Approval: 

emediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guided 
1 IQRf l IT OICHfll!:i>B A T i r i m imiii>,«,ii-»,i>»(r»«n j \ n « 

Attached • 
fes II 

Date: 11/25/14 Phone: 817-583-8730 

Conditions of Approval: 

emediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guided 
1 IQRf l IT OICHfll!:i>B A T i r i m imiii>,«,ii-»,i>»(r»«n j \ n « 

Attached • 
fes 

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary ATER THAN" \0\yiki^\\^' *JJ^^? 'H&l^v 



Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Leslie Garvis <lgarvis@burnettoil.com> 
Tuesday, November 25, 2014 11:06 AM 
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jim Amos 
Jeffrey Robertson; Kyle Adams; Johnny Titsworth; Walter Glasgow; Brady Sullivan; Belton 
Mathews; Shawna Matthews; Dino Perez; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 
RE: Release at the GA2 Battery on 11/23/14 
GA2 Battery C-141_Initial.pdf 

Attached is the initial C-141 for this release. We have verbal approval from both the BLM (J.Amos) and the OCD 
(H.Patterson) to address this latest release with the current cleanup plan for this battery. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

L E S L I E M. GARVIS 
REGULATORY COORDINATOR 

BURNETT O I L CO. , INC. 
BURNETT PLAZA-SUITE 1500 
801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT #9 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6881 
DIRECT LINE: 817.583.8730 
MOBILE: 713.819.4371 
FAX: (817) 332-2438 
EMAIL: LGARVIS@BURNETTOIL.COM 

From: Leslie Garvis 
Sent: Monday, November 24, 2014 9:24 AM 
To: Mike Bratcher; Jim Amos 
Cc: Jeffrey Robertson; Kyle Adams; Johnny Titsworth; Walter Glasgow; Brady Sullivan; Belton Mathews; Shawna 
Matthews; Dino Perez. 
Subject: Release at the GA2 Battery on 11/23/14 
Importance: High 

I wanted to make you aware that we had a 30-40 bbls release at the Gissler A 2 Battery yesterday. We are already doing 
work at this location on a previous spill from March. Once I have more details, I will forward the C-141 for this release. 

I believe that Johnny contacted Jeffrey yesterday but I don't believe the OCD was notified. We are hoping that we will be 
able to combine the clean up for both of these releases. More info to follow. 

Thank you, 

L E S L I E M. GARVIS 
REGULATORY COORDINATOR 

BURNETT O I L CO., INC. 
BURNETT PLAZA-SUITE 1500 

801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT #9 

Mike/Jim 

l 



FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6881 
DIRECT LINE: 817.583.8730 
MOBILE: 713.819.4371 
FAX: (817) 332-2438 
EMAIL: LGARVIS@BURNETTOIL.COM 

This message is intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed and may contain privileged, confidential and/or insider information. If you have received 
this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or 
the taking of any action concerning the contents of this message and any attachment(s) by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. 
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Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD 
Wednesday, November 26, 2014 10:06 AM 
'Leslie Garvis' 
RE: C-141, Gissler A-2 

Hi again © 

I asked Heather about the C-141 in question and she showed me a previous permit with the same 
info and there is a previous C-141 filed 3/20/2014 for the Gissler A-2 Battery and the API# used was: 
30-015-33498. So, that's the API # we will use for this current permit. 

Happy Thanksgiving! 

From: Leslie Garvis [mailto:lqatvis@burnettoil.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 26, 2014 8:04 AM 
To: Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD 
Subject: Re: C-141, Gissler A-2 

Good Morning. There is no API number for this as it is a tank battery. I did put the Federal lease number on there which 
is the ID for that battery. 

Leslie Deese Garvis 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Nov 26, 2014, at 8:38 AM, Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD <Amalia.Bustamante@state.nm.us> wrote: 

Good morning Leslie, 

I have a C-141 that was received on 11/25/2014 for processing and I have a question 
regarding the name of the well listed. Gissler A-2 as written on the C-141 does not 
exist. Would you give me the API# for the correct well name? I researched in the OCD 
website by Section, township and range and there are three wells listed in that location 
but not for Gissler A-2. 

I would appreciate the info in order to process the permit ASAP. © 
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Thanks for your help in this matter. 

Business Operations Specialist 
State of New Mexico 
EMNRD-Oit Conservation Divison-Artesia 
St 575-748-1283 Ext. 113 
M amalia.bustamante @state.nm. us 

This message is intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed and may contain privileged, confidential and/or insider information. If you have received 
this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or 
the taking of any action concerning the contents of this message and any attachment(s) by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. 
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